The 2018 Amendment revised §14-5-3 to increase the 
Gross Receipts Tax Rate by one percent (1%) from a tax 
of seven percent (7%) to eight percent (8%), removed 
exemptions for “Receipts from Vendors who sell less than 
ten (10) days in a calendar year or receive less than 
$12,000.00 (Twelve Thousand Dollars) in gross receipts in 
a calendar year” (formerly §14-4-4(J);  “Big Game Trophy 
License Fees (formerly $14-5-5(M); and “Tour fees for 
guided visits to Old Acoma originating at the Sky City 
Cultural Center (formerly §14-5-5(N).  It also revised §14-

[...]

after the second “Pueblo of Acoma,” and 3)  “,if applicable” 
all in Subsection (J).  Tribal Council Resolution No. 2018-
013 adopted on June 11, 2018 amended this section to 
remove ”Exemptions [sic] for receipts from Vendors who 
sell less than ten (10) days in a calendar year or receive 
less than $12,000.00 (Twelve Thousand Dollars) in gross 
receipts in a calendar year within the Pueblo of Acoma, 
and who have a valid Pueblo of Acoma Business License 
or Vendor Permit, if applicable”,  "Big Game Trophy license 
fees" and "Tour fees guided visits to Old Acoma originating